### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Karl L Polk	06/22/2009
Albert H Berghuis	06/19/2009
Dale E Polk	06/22/2009
Victor W Wolynski	06/13/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LRM Industries International, Inc.	
Street Address:	135 Gus Hipp Blvd	
City:	Rockledge	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32955	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12495838

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)329-6085

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-431-2954

Email: MAErvinAssoc@austin.rr.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A Ervin

Address Line 1: 8202 Talbot Cove

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MAE-LRM-18

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Ervin

Total Attachments: 2

source=LRM-18\_Assignment\_Orig\_Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023966 FRAME: 0164 OF \$40.00 12495838

501098073

source=LRM-18\_Assignment\_Orig\_Assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023966 FRAME: 0165

Docket No.: 2008 013 USA-NONP

## WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, Karl Leslie Polk, residing at 402 N. 1st Street, #9, Cocoa Beach, FL 32931 U.S.A.; Albert H. Berghuis, residing at 7 Indian River Ave., #1103, Titusville, FL 32697 U.S.A.; Dale E. Polk, Jr., residing at 7483 Windover Way, Titusville, FL 32780 U.S.A. and Victor Wolynski, residing at 1407 N. Lakemont Drive, Cocoa, FL 32922 U.S.A., have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled "Method and Apparatus for Forming a Shaped Multilayered Molded Article".

AND, WHEREAS, LRM Industries, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 135 Gus Hipp Blvd., Rockledge, Florida 32955, hereinafter called the "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to me by said assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, said assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. I/we covenant that I/we am/are the lawful owner of the said application, inventions, and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that I/we have the full right to make this assignment.

And for the aforesaid consideration, I/we agree that I/we will communicate to said assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to me/us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said assignee or by counsel for said assignee, to assist or enable said assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding upon my/our heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignee.

PATENT REEL: 023966 FRAME: 0166

Assignor(s):	
Karl Leslie Polk	<u> </u>
Albert H. Berghuis	(Date)
Dale E. Polk, Jr.	(Date) (Date)
Water Water	6/13/09 (Date)
Victor Wolynski	(Date)
Accepted by Assignee(s):  James Callough LRM Industries, LLC	agentages.

**RECORDED: 02/20/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 023966 FRAME: 0167